
Christina Utz,

Section Chief 

Partnerships, Resources and Outreach

Region 1

Michael Bomgardner

Mbomgardner@mdot.maryland.gov

Calvert, Charles, Montgomery, Prince 

George’s & St. Mary’s Counties

Region 2

Julie Kwedar

Jkwedar@mdot.maryland.gov

Baltimore City and Anne Arundel, Baltimore, 

Cecil, Harford & Howard Counties

Region 3

Tina M. Williams

Twilliams50@mdot.Maryland.gov

Caroline, Dorchester, Kent, Queen Anne’s, 

Somerset, Talbot, Wicomico & Worcester 

Counties

Region 4

Mandy Remmell

Mremmell@mdot.maryland.gov

Allegany, Carroll, Frederick, Garrett & 

Washington Counties

Regional Partnerships, Resources & Outreach (PRO) Program
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Regional Law Enforcement Liaison (LEL) Program

John Hipps,

Section Chief 

Law Enforcement Section

Region 1

Rich Mioduszewski

rmioduszewski@mdot.maryland.gov

Calvert, Charles, Montgomery, Prince 

George’s & St. Mary’s Counties

Region 2

Steve Rutzebeck

srutzebeck@mdot.maryland.gov

Baltimore City and Anne Arundel, Baltimore, 

Cecil, Harford & Howard Counties

Region 3

Scott Keller

skeller@mdot.maryland.gov

Caroline, Dorchester, Kent, Queen Anne’s, 

Somerset, Talbot, Wicomico & Worcester 

Counties

Region 4

Tom Lubinski

tlubinski@mdot.maryland.gov

Allegany, Carroll, Frederick, Garrett & 

Washington Counties
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